GaN PowerMAX
Modular N+1 Soft-Fail
Phase Combined System
FEATURES
• Gallium Nitride amplifiers, offering
better power over frequency
• Output Power levels of up to:
10 kW in C- and X-Bands;

Modular N+1 Soft-Fail
Phase Combined System
Spare Module/Chassis Part Number Configuration
H P A        X X X X X G
Band
C-Band CC
X-Band XX
Ku-Band KU
Frequency Sub Band
C-Band
5.850 - 6.425 GHz A
5.850 - 6.725 GHz B
X-Band
7.900 - 8.400 GHz A
7.500 - 8.500 GHz B
14.00 - 14.50 GHz A
13.75 - 14.50 GHz B
Ku-Band
Module Configuration
M SSPA Module
C Single SSPA Chassis Chassis Power Level (in Watts)
Band Output Power
C-Band 050, 100, 200, 300,
400, 650 or 800
X-Band 300, 400, 650 or 800
Ku-Band 050, 080, 100, 150,
200, 300, 400 or 500
Specifications listed in this document are subject to change without notice.
The SSPA Module (M) is the removable assembly that
is inserted into a system’s exisƟng rack mountable
chassis. This can be done without taking the system
off‐line.
The Single SSPA Chassis (C) is the rack‐mountable
chassis, with the SSPA Module assembly installed.
Installing a new chassis requires a system shut‐down.
GaN Designation
G GaN Technology
PAGE 13 OF 13 211198 REV E  ECO 17859
GaN PowerMAX
Modular N+1 Soft-Fail
Phase Combined System
System Part Number Configuration
H P A          X   G
Module Configuration
E Eight (8) SSPA Chassis
S Sixteen (16) SSPA Chassis
F Four (4) SSPA Chassis
Chassis Power Level (in Watts)
Band
System Total Power, Psat
(# chassis) Single
Chassis
(4) - “F” (8) - “E” (16) - “S”
C 178 W 316 W 631 W 050
C 355 W 676 W 1259 W 100
C 708 W 1413 W 2512 W 200
C 1000 W 1995 W 3802 W 300
C 1413 W 2692 W 5012 W 400
C 2291 W 4365 W 8128 W 650
C 2818 W 5370 W 10000 W 800
X 1047 W 1995 W 3631 W 300
X 1380 W 2630 W 4898 W 400
X 2239 W 4266 W 7643 W 650
X 2754 W 5248 W 10000 W 800
Ku 170 W 316 W 575 W 050
Ku 269 W 501 W 912 W 080
Ku 339 W 631 W 1148 W 100
Ku 513 W 955 W 1738 W 150
Ku 676 W 1259 W 2291 W 200
Ku 1023 W 1905 W 3467 W 300
Ku 1350 W 2512 W 4571 W 400
Ku 1698 W 3162 W 5754 W 500
C 537 W 1000 W 1905 W 150
Cabinet Option
Y With Cabinet
Z With Cabinet & Exhaust System
(1 exhaust impeller per 4 SSPA Chassis)
AC Distribution
X None
A Input Terminal Block; Circuit
Breaker Panel
ENTER THE
SINGLE CHASSIS
POWER LEVEL
Band
C-Band CC
X-Band XX
Ku-Band KU
Frequency Sub Band
C-Band
5.850 - 6.425 GHz A
5.850 - 6.725 GHz B
X-Band
7.900 - 8.400 GHz A
7.500 - 8.500 GHz B
14.00 - 14.50 GHz A
13.75 - 14.50 GHz B
Ku-Band
Use and Disclosure of Data
The information contained herein is classified as EAR99 under the U.S. Export Administration Regulations. Export, re-export or diversion contrary to
U.S. law is prohibited.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
GaN Designation
G GaN Technology
Configuration Modifier 1
X Standard
Configuration Modifier 2
X Standard
R1 RX Band Reject Filter
1 X-Band and Ku-Band only
Configuration Modifier 3
X Standard